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Committee First 
Name

Last 
Name Email Branch Member 

Status Attending?

AAUW Fund Committee
Karen Vanderwerken
aauwfund-comm@aauw-ca.org

Karen Vanderwerken karenvtx@gmail.com CA0025-Del Mar-Leucadia, Inc. Chair YES
Allison Babcock ally112087@yahoo.com CA0112-Visalia-Sequoia Inc. New No
Kathryn Brown attykbrown@gmail.com CA0089-Redlands New YES
Jean Simutis jsimutis@gmail.com CA0021-Concord New No
Liz Bathgate elisabethbathgate@icloud.com CA0039-Hayward-Castro Valley Inc. Returning YES
Judy Horan queenjah@pacbell.net CA0199-California Online Branch Returning YES
Sharon Westafer sharwest1@hotmail.com CA0050-Long Beach Inc. Returning YES

Total Members 7 5

Communications Committee
Dawn Johnson
communications@aauw-ca.org

Dawn Johnson dawnandjay.johnson@gmail.com CA0196-Mariposa Co-Chair YES
Sandi Gabe sandi.gabe@Hotmail.com CA0196-Mariposa Co-Chair YES
Gail Chesler gailchesler@gmail.com CA0072-Orinda-Moraga-Lafayette, Inc. New YES
Cherie Sorokin cheryl@sorokinsf.com CA0056-Marin Inc. New YES
Julika Barrett office@aauw-ca.org CA0199-California Online Branch. Returning YES
Alice Apkarian alice.apkarian@icloud.com CA0144-Laguna Beach Returning YES
Lisa Barney lisabarney@gmail.com CA0019-Citrus Heights-American River Returning YES
Randa Blanding randabland@gmail.com CA0199-California Online Branch Returning YES
Tracey Clark ttermath@sbcglobal.net CA0199-California Online Branch Returning YES
Shelly Johnson shelly-j@earthlink.net CA0102-San Luis Obispo Returning YES
Linda Slater slaterl@sbcglobal.net CA0039-Hayward-Castro Valley Inc. Returning YES

Total Members 11 11

DEI Strategy
Charmen Goehring
diversity@aauw-ca.org

Charmen Goehring charminme@yahoo.com CA0092-Sacramento, Inc. Chair YES
Carmen Hobbs chobbs45@comcast.net CA0092-Sacramento, Inc. New YES
Lata Murti latamurti@gmail.com CA0108-Santa Maria New YES

Total Members 3 3

Finance
Kathy Ford
cfo@aauw-ca.org

Kathy Ford kjsford@me.com CA0078-Palos Verdes Peninsula Chair YES
Mary Fran McClusky maryfran611@gmail.com CA0056-Marin Inc. Returning NO
Mary Jo Potter mjpotter13@gmail.com CA0154-Danville-Alamo-Walnut Creek Returning NO
Lucy Weed l-weed@comcast.net CA0189-San Ramon Returning NO
Indrani Chatterjee ichat905@gmail.com CA0146-Torrance New NO
Jessie Powell jessiecpowellcpa@gmail.com CA0089-Redlands New YES
Carol McMillan mcmillancar@cs.com CA0068-Nevada County Returning NO

Total Members 6 5
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Gov Trek
Shauna Oenning Ruyle
govtrek@aauw-ca.org

Shauna OenningRuyle shruyle@gmail.com CA0096-San Diego Inc. Chair YES
Cathy Burciaga cburciaga@san.rr.com CA0159-Poway-Penasquitos New NO
Rebecca Gomez RebGomezTOC@gmail.com CA0170-Tustin-Santa Ana-Orange New YES
Arnedra Jordan ajordan6@my.keller.edu CA0050-Long Beach Inc. New YES
Laurie Milhiser lauriemilhiser@outlook.com CA0071-Ontario-Upland-Rancho New NO
Priscilla Santoyo Prscllsantoyo@gmail.com CA0096-San Diego Inc. New YES
Tomasa Santoyo santo214@cougars.csusm.edu CA0096-San Diego Inc. Returning YES
Marie Dye mdye@san.rr.com CA0159-Poway-Penasquitos Returning NO
Tracy Ramondini tramondi@egusd.net CA0092-Sacramento Inc. Returning YES

Total Members 9 6

Leadership Development
Sigrid Moranz
leader-dev@aauw-ca.org

Sigrid Moranz sigridmoranz2@gmail.com CA0144-Laguna Beach Chair YES
Carol Holzgrafe carol@holzgrafe.com CA0181-Paradise New YES
Charlotte Joseph importantjoseph@aol.com CA0050-Long Beach Inc. New YES
Sang-Hee Lee shlee@ucr.edu AAUW California member New No
Peggy Shippen shippen63@gmail.com CA0075-Palm Springs New YES
Diane Summers dianesummers04@gmail.com CA0030-Fallbrook New NO
Jennifer Krebsbach jenn.krebsbach@gmail.com CA0092-Sacramento Inc. Returning NO

Total Members 7 4

Nomination/Election Committee
Deanna Arthur
nominating@aauw-ca.org

Deanna Arthur deannaaauw@gmail.com CA0001-Alhambra-San Gabriel Chair YES
Susan Negrete susan.e.negrete@gmail.com CA0146-Torrance New YES

Total Members 2 2
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Public Policy Committee
Amy Hom
Melissa Maceyko
publicpolicy@aauw-ca.org

Amy Hom amyhom99@gmail.com CA0051-Los Altos-Mountain View Co-Chair YES
Melissa Maceyko melissa.maceyko@csulb.edu CA0050-Long Beach Inc. Co-Chair YES
Joy Frew joyfrew@gmail.com CA0030-Fallbrook New YES
Karen Cancino kcancino18@gmail.com CA0098-San Francisco Inc. New YES
Cynthia Iwanaga cynthia.iwanaga@gmail.com CA0186-Morgan Hill New YES
Laurinda Liguori Ochoa Ochoalaurinda@gmail.com CA0154-Danville-Alamo-Walnut Creek New YES
Kathy Van Osten kvanosten@mvmstrategy.com MVM Strategy Group Returning YES
Asha Bajaj ashakiran@gmail.com CA0154-Danville-Alamo-Walnut Creek Returning YES
Kathi Harper kandb1989@gmail.com CA0077-Carlsbad-Oceanside-Vista Returning Yes
Ginny Hatfield ginnyaauw@gmail.com CA0097-San Fernando Valley Returning NO
Nancy P. Major nancypezdekmajor@aol.com CA0056-Marin Inc. Returning NO
Sue E. Miller suellen-aauw@wavecable.com CA0145-Roseville-South Placer Returning Yes
Claire Noonan c.noonan@yahoo.com CA0051-Los Altos-Mountain View Returning YES
Ashley Dargert ashley.l.dargert@gmail.com CA0100-San Jose Inc. Returning YES

Total Members 14 12

Speech Trek Committee
Lana Widman
speechtrek@aauw-ca.org

Lana Widman lwiz92@gmail.com CA0092-Sacramento, Inc. Chair YES
Marlene Cain marcain@earthlink.net CA0190-Big Bear Valley Returning NO
Catherine Foxhoven aauwfox@gmail.com CA0199-California Online Branch Returning NO
Judy Steele judy-steele@comcast.net CA0103-San Mateo Inc. Returning YES

Total Members 4 2


